If  an  employee wishes  to  appeal  the  Fire  Chief’s  denial  of  a 

request  to  replace  or  repair  protective  clothing  or  equipment,  he may  do  so  to  the  Safety 

Committee whose decision shall be final for clothing/equipment costs up to two thousand five 

hundred  ($2,500)  dollars.  The  City  will  replace  turnouts  and  SCBA  at  least  every  10  years.  

Suppression employees will retain their replaced turnout gear for use as backup gear. 

3. Stolen Equipment or Gear. 

The City shall replace, at its expense, any gear or uniform items stolen from Department vehicles